

every child deserves an arts education





Dear Friends of the Arts,

We did it!!! Thanks to our amazing community of supporters, we surpassed our fundraising goal for the Champions of the Arts Virtual Fundraiser!

Thank you \*so\* much to all our wonderful donors, partners, and friends of Arts4MC who make our work possible. It's because of you that we can continue to reach over 25,000 people in Monterey County to provide award-winning arts programs. Our deepest gratitude for filling our heart for the arts!



While this fundraiser may be over, we never stop our work in support of local art! Stay tuned for more excitement and make a donation at any time by texting ARTS4MC to 44321 or at <u>arts4mc.org/donate</u>.

With gratitude,

Jacquie

Jacquie Atchison Executive Director 831-622-9060 x104 jacquie@arts4mc.org









"Art in the Time of COVID-19" Monterey County Health Department Administration Building Deadline Friday, June 25, 2021, 11:59pm

On behalf of the Monterey County Health Department, the Arts Council is seeking original works of art for a juried show at the Monterey County Health Department Building at 1270 Natividad Road, Salinas. Forty (40) artwork pieces promoting "Art in the Time of COVID-19", an opportunity to submit art created while sheltering in place, social distancing, and other prevention measures were in place and potentially affecting our normal inspiration sources and allowing us to turn to other inspirations. Submitted pieces will showcase how uplifting artistic expression and the perspectives of local painters and photographers demonstrates how art, during challenging times, can set us free, provide solace, and moments of mindfulness.

Click on <u>Art in the Time of Covid-19 entry form</u> for more details, to submit your entries and entry fee payment. We are looking forward to your submissions!



Art4Business Program

Buy Local Art through Art4Sale

Professional Artists in the School Program

Events/Happenings

June 13th-20th: Big Sur Fiddle Camp

September 3rd-6th: Local Performers Sought For 85th Annual Monterey County Fair

September 24th-26th: Monterey Jazz Festival's "Evolution of a Groove"

Grants & Scholarships

Grant Writing for Succe\$\$

## The Legacy Circle



With the stroke of a pen, YOU can ensure the future of community arts programs in Monterey County!

For more information on how you can support the arts for future generations, contact Bella Hockersmith, Development Director at 831-622-9060 x108 or bella@arts4mc.org.



Thank you to the County of Monterey and the Board of Supervisors for the ongoing support of the Arts Council for Monterey County's efforts to strengthen and broaden the County's economic base.

Donate to Support the Arts in Monterey County

